Certified English Translation

(*Coat of Arms)

Securities Commission Republic of Srpska Banja Luka Vuka Karadzica 6

Phone: +387 51 218 356, 218 362; F: 218-361

www.secrs.gov.ba Email: kontakt@secrs.gov.ba

Number: 01- УΠ-62-48-1/23 Banja Luka, January 31, 2023

Pursuant to Article 2606 of the Law on the Securities Market (the Official Gazette of the Republic of Srpska no: 92/06, 34/09, 8/12, 59/13, 86/13, 108/13, 4/17, 63/21, 11/22 and 63/22), and Article 159 of the Law on General Administrative Procedures ((the Official Gazette of the Republic of Srpska no: 13/02, 87/07, 50/10 and 66/18), the Republic of Srpska Securities Commission has issued the following

CERTIFICATE

It is hereby confirmed that "DIGITAL ASSET MANAGEMENT" Ltd. Banja Luka, VAT No: 4404319930009, was entered into the Register of service providers related to virtual currencies kept by the Republic of Srpska Securities Commission, number of the entry: EПУВВ-1/23, for the provision of the following services:

- custody and management of virtual currencies on behalf of third parties,
- organizing a platform for trading virtual currencies,
- exchange of virtual currencies for a currency that is a legal tender,
- exchange of virtual currencies for another virtual currency,
- transfer of virtual currency,
- implementation of the offer and/or sale of virtual currencies.

The certificate is issued upon the request of the nominee for registration in the register, after the registration procedure has been carried out, and shall serve as proof of registration in the register of service providers related to virtual currencies at the Securities Commission of the Republic of Srpska and shall not be used for other purposes.

President of the Securities Commission Republic of Srpska (*signature illegible) Ognjen Mihajlović

End of translation

I, Mira Grbic, Court interpreter for the English Language, as appointed by the Minister of Justice of the Republic of Srpska, Decree No. 01/2-704-14/99 of 9 July 1999, do certify hereby that the above translation is a faithful and complete translation of the original document rendered in the Serbian language.

Protocol no: 002 -II/SE/23 Date: February 6, 2023

